

HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Purchasing Division

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

RFP 22-016 (CD)

Property at 2692 SR 17 Avon Park, FL

	LOCAL VENDOR	Averaged Score	RANK
Heartland Dog Club, Inc of Florida	Y	242	1

Notice of Intent to Award to Heartland Dog Club, Inc of Florida

Local Preference was not used to award this project.

Notice of Intent to Award is posted to HighlandsFL.Gov at 5:00 P.M. on Thursday, May 5, 2022

End of protest period: 4 P.M. on Tuesday, May 10, 2022.

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE PURCHASING PROTEST PROCEDURE REQUIREMENTS WITHIN THE TIME FRAMES PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 24 OF THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PURCHASING MANUAL SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF YOUR PROTEST AND ANY RESULTING CLAIMS. THAT PURCHASING MANUAL IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION ANDON THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' WEBSITE (WWW.HCBCC.NET) AND MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PURCHASING DIVISION.

Lori K. DeLoach	Digitally signed by Lori K. DeLoach Date: 2022.05.05 06:34:18 -04'00'
Lori DeLoach, Purchasing Manager Janya Camady	Date Digitally signed by Tanya Cannady Date: 2022.05.05 10:36:48 -04'00'

Tanya Cannady, Business Services Director

Date